### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHINWA FRONTECH CORP.	08/27/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TSS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8-20-25 Seishin,	
City:	Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	229-1116	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7414422
Application Number:	12297732

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-822-1100 Phone:

Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090952
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Caridi

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=090952\_7414422\_Assignment#page1.tif source=090952\_12297732\_Assignment#page1.tif

500957590 REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0846

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, National Institute Of Advanced Industrial Science And Technology, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8921 Japan; and Shinwa Frontech Corp., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 4-12, Kamikodanaka 2-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-0053 Japan; are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled "SYSTEM IN-PACKAGE TEST INSPECTION APPARATUS AND TEST INSPECTION METHOD", which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 7,414,422, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2005, at Reel 016488, Frame 0968;

WHEREAS, Shinwa Frontech Corp., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning its entire interest in said Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, TSS Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 8-20-25, Seishin, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 229-1116, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 7,414,422 and the inventions therein, for the full term of the said Letters Patent and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal 27 day of <u>August</u>, 2009.

Assignor:

SHINWA FRONTECH CORP.

Signature

of Representative: <u>Kazuō Fujita</u>

Name: Kazuo FUJITA

Title: President

1

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0847

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, National Institute Of Advanced Industrial Science And Technology, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8921 Japan; and SHINWA FRONTECH CORP., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 4-12, Kamikodanaka 2-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-0053 Japan; and Kiyota Manufacturing Co., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 32-12, Kaminagazato 2chome, Kita-ku Tokyo 114-0015, Japan; are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled "CONTACT PROVE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME", which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/297,732, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2009, at Reel 022232, Frame 0532:

WHEREAS, Shinwa Frontech Corp., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning its entire interest in said Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, TSS Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 8-20-25, Seishin, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 229-1116, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 12/297,732 and the inventions therein, for the full term of the said United States Patent Application and any and all U.S. patents granted therein and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this <u>27</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2009.

Assignor:

SHINWA FRONTECH CORP.

Signature

RECORDED: 09/09/2009

of Representative: <u>Kazuō Fujita</u>

Name: Kazuo FUJITA

Title: President

1

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0848